

STATE OF MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



October 6, 2004

Donald Schuster Listening Ear Crisis Center Inc PO Box 800 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-0800

> RE: License #: AS370011270 Isabella Home 2599 S Isabella Rd Mt Pleasant, MI 48858

Dear Mr. Schuster:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (989) 839-1144.

Sincerely,

Mary T. Fischer, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing PO Box 1609 1509 Washington, Ste A Midland, MI 48641 (989) 839-1203

enclosure

MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS370011270
Licensee Name:	Listening Ear Crisis Center Inc
Licensee Address:	PO Box 800 107 E Illinois Mt Pleasant, MI 488040800
Licensee Telephone #:	(269) 587-8688
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Donald Schuster, Designee
Name of Facility:	Isabella Home
Facility Address:	2599 S Isabella Rd Mt Pleasant, MI 48858
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 773-0326
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED OFFICIAL FORMER AIS/MR

II. Purpose of Addendum

You requested the capacity be increased from a maximum of five residents to six residents.

III. Methodology

On 9/16/04 Document received from Licensee requesting capacity increase. On 10/05/04 On site inspection completed to verify all furniture was in place for the capacity increase.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

This home was originally designed for six residents and has been licensed in the past for six residents. The licensee had decreased the capacity when the needs of the residents had changed a few years ago. At this time the Licensee would like each bedroom to be double occupancy rooms. The on site inspection of 10/05/04 found the home to be in full compliance with the licensing rules. It is recommended that the capacity of this license be increased from five residents to six residents effective immediately.

V. Recommendation

The capacity of this small group Adult Foster Care home will be increased to six residents effective immediately.

Mary T. Fischer Licensing Consultant Date